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July 29, 2024 

VIA IZIS 

Mr. Frederick Hill, Chairperson 
D.C. Board of Zoning Adjustment 
One Judiciary Square 
441 4th Street, N.W. 
Second Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20001 

 

 
Re: Applicant’s Petition in Support 

BZA Application No. 21132 
1641 R Street, N.W. 
Square 0178, Lot 0097 (“Property”) 

 
Dear Chairperson Hill: 
 

On behalf of Marwick Associates, LLC (the “Applicant”), we respectfully submit the 
enclosed Petition in Support for this Application.  The Petition contains 220 signatures – the vast 
majority from residents of the immediate Dupont Circle neighborhood.  

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to ask the Office of Zoning staff to contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 

GREENSTEIN DELORME & LUCHS, P.C. 
 
 
 
 
 

John Patrick Brown, Jr.  
 
 
 
 

________________________________________ 

Lyle M. Blanchard 

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.21132
EXHIBIT NO.39
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on July 29, 2024, a copy of this Applicant’s Petition in Support was 
filed in IZIS and electronically served on the following: 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
____________________________ 

John Patrick Brown 

ANC 2B 
 

Ms. Meg Roggensack, Chairperson (2B01@anc.dc.gov) 
Mr. Vincent Slatt, SMD 2B03 (2B03@anc.dc.gov) 
2B@anc.dc.gov 

Ms. Jennifer Steingasser  
Mr. Joel Lawson  
Ms. Crystal Myers 
D.C. Office of Planning  
1100 4th Street, SW 
Suite E650  
Washington, D.C.  20024 
(Electronically: jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov; joel.lawson@dc.gov; crystal.myers@dc.gov) 

Mr. Erkin Ozberk 
D.C. Department of Transportation 
55 M Street, SE 
Suite 400  
Washington, D.C.  20003 
(Electronically: erkin.ozberk1@dc.gov) 

Martin Sullivan, Esq. 
Alexandra Wilson, Esq. 
Sullivan & Barros, LLP 
1155 15th Street, N.W. 
Suite 1003 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
(Electronically: msullivan@sullivanbarros.com; awilson@sullivanbarros.com) 
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